Infrastructure Jobs and Development Council
Grants disbursed during fiscal year 2025
Duration for a period of two years from date of issuance.

Entity

Closing Date

FEIN

Street Address

City

State

zip

Project Number

Award

FY Grantor Awarded

Purpose/Nature of Grant

Town of Triadelphia

6/6/2024

55-0521177

4453 National Road, PO Box 177

Triadelphia

wv

26059

2022W-2157

$ 500,000.00

FY2024

The Project consists of the acquisition and construction of certain line replacements, new fire
hydrant and valve replacements and a new radio read meter system, and all necessary
appurtenances thereto.

Town of Davis

5/22/2024

Pennsboro, City of

2/22/2024

Pendleton County PSD

4/30/2024

55-6000168

PO Box 207

Davis

wv

26260

55-6000230

422 Main Street

Pennsboro

wv

26415

20235-2389

$ 220,850.00

FY2024

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of interim improvements to the town's
WWTP, including adding aeration and baffle curtains to the existing lagoon, and all necessary
appurtenances thereto.

2022W-2128

s 1,165,000.00

FY2024

Acquisition and construction of water storage tank replacement, water storage tank
rehabilitation, and waterline and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

55-0609625

PO Box 861

Franklin

wv

26807

2021W-1947

$ 60,000.00

FY2024

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of main water lines, a water storage
tank, two booster stations, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

Town of Wardensville

8/9/2024

55-0527135

25 Warrior Way

wv

26851

20205-1873

$ 500,000.00

FY2025

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of improvements to the wastewater
treatment plant, upgrades at two lift stations inflow and infiltration study of the collection
system, i ion of a SCADA system, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

Town of Wardensville

8/9/2024

55-0527135

25 Warrior Way

Wardensville

wv

26851

20205-1879

S 1,000,000.00

FY2025

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of water treatment plant
improvements, installation of an additional water source, water storage tank
improvements/replacement, water meter re fire hydrant r

of a SCADA system, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

City of Chester

7/19/2024

55-6000129

600 Indiana Avenue

Chester

wv

26034

2024W-22583

$ 89,000.00

FY2025

The project consists of replacing raw water intake pump #1, and all necessary appurtenances
thereto.

Hardy County Public Service District

7/11/2024

55-0684897

US 220 South

wv

25836

2024W-2509

$ 150,000.00

FY2025

The project consists of drill testing for alternate source of supply, of
a Preliminary and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

Hodgesville Public Service District

7/10/2024

55-0566594

188 Fayette Street

wv

26201

2022W-2136

$ 35,000.00

FY2025

The project consists of the right of way and land acquisition for construction of a water line
extension, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

Town of Barrackville

Ravencliff McGraws Saulsville Public Service District

McDowell County Public Service District

Putnam County C

Sun Valley Public Service District

8/28/2024

11/16/2023

9/19/2024

9/3/2024

9/10/2024

55-0569957

55-0679778

55-0703078

55-6000386

55-0594968

716 Pike Street

PO Box 217

21901 Rocket Boys Drive  HC 31 Box 436)

12093 Winfield Road

Old Route 50 West

Barrackville

McGraw

Welch

Winfield

Reynoldsville

wv

26559

25875

24801

25213

26422

20215-1972

20235-2416

20165-1631

2024W-2510

20225-2148

$ 652,000.00

$ 644,400.00

$ 1,000,000.00

$ 448,388.00

$ 500,000.00

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

The project consists of the replacement of failing sewers in the Mohawk B area, separation of
sanitary sewers from old sewers used for storm sewers along Pike Street, elimination of the
€004, Covered Bridge outfall, elimination of the C011, Cook Street Lift Station outfall with the
use of upgraded pumps running on variable frequency drives, manhole rehabilitation,
installation of flow monitoring devices on the C012, Mohawk Lift Station and C013, Ices Run Lift
Station outfalls, and all necessary appurtenances thereto

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of approximately 750 linear feet of 6-
inch PVC gravity line, four manholes, two mainline cleanouts, stream bank stabilization, and all
necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of approximately 12,000 feet of 8 inch
and smaller diameter gravity pipe, 11,940 feet of 4 inch and smaller diameter force main, 1,920
feet of 4 inch service laterals, 4 pumping stations, 3 grinder pump stations, 1 60,000 GPD
treatment plant, 76 manholes, cleanouts, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

FY2025

FY2025

The project consists of the installation of water lines along Bowles Ridge Road to supply water
to four residents, and all necessary appurtenances.

The project consists of the rehabilitation of two lift stations, updating the telemetry system, and
all necessary appurtenances thereto.




Town of Worthington

Town of Harrisville

City of Richwood

Masontown Sewer Board

County Commission of Putnam County

Midland Public Service District

Northern Jackson County Public Service District

College of St. Jospeh the Worker Inc

Town of Fairview

Town of Fairview

Monumental Public Service District

Mountain View Water Association

New Creek Public Service District

Bluewell Public Service District

City of Spencer

9/20/2024

9/21/2024

9/26/2024

10/3/2024

10/4/2024

10/10/2024

10/10/2024

10/11/2024

10/24/2024

10/24/2024

10/24/2024

9/5/2024

10/24/2024

10/24/2024

10/30/2024

55-6000886

55-6000184

55-6010086

55-6008711

55-6000386

55-6065101

31-0903303

99-4940190

55-6000868

55-6000868

55-0701781

31-1141625

55-0620446

55-0482950

55-6000256

247 Main St.

PO Box 243

6 White Avenue

PO Box 651

12093 Winfield Road

PO Box 544

39 Gilmore Drive

424 Washington Street

PO Box 119

PO Box 119

862 Husky Highway, Suite 1

4163 George Washington Hwy

PO Box 32

PO Box 3066 Bluewell Station

116 Court Street

Worthington

Harrisville

Richwood

Masontown

Winfield

Elkins

Sandyville

Steubenville

Fairview

Fairview

Fairmont

Grafton

New Creek

Bluefield

Spencer

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

OH

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

26591

26362

26261

26542

25213

26241

25275

43952

26570

26570

26554

26354

26743

24701

25276

20245-2599

20235-2318

20185-1779

20225-2212

2023W-2453

2023W-2441

2021W-2028

2020W-1861

2022W-2087

2023W-2361

2022W-2184

20215-2004

2023W-2357

2022W-2293

200,000.00

500,000.00

1,000,000.00

602,500.00

220,000.00

597,000.00

387,000.00

5,000,000.00

1,119,570.00

813,129.00

500,000.00

1,257,495.00

291,507.00

500,000.00

500,000.00

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

The project consists of replacing the ioning vacuum vaults the system, as
well as purchasing and installing the pumps in Vacuum Station #1, and all necessary
appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the rehabilitation of aging infrastructure at the wastewater treatment
plant such as the headwords system, plant lift station, clarifiers and the 3 lft stations in the
Governmental Agency's wastewater system and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of removing and replacing approximately 15,000 LF of gravity sewer lines
ranging in sizes from 8", 10", 12", 15", and 18"; cleaning approximately 5,000 LF of gravity sewer
line; removal and replacement of 31 manholes, Sewer Plant - Belt Filter Press replacement with
new building, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of installing a new sludge storage facility
capable of storing sludge during times when land application is not permitted, replacing the
existing post aeration basin at the wastewater treatment plant, and all necessary
appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of design phase of the waterline extension to Custer Ridge and all
necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the installation of two new water storage tanks consisting of one
491,000-gallon tank and one 122,000 gallon tank to replace the existing 500,000 gallon tank,
i of perimeter fencing, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

The project consists of the replacement of water mains which connect the system to City of
Ravenswood at the Eastwood Boosters Station with approximately 18,000 L. of new 8" PVC
waterline, including replacement of 30 valve boxes, 6 hydrants, and 13,000 Lf. of berm, and all
necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the acquisition, construction, and equipping of multiple education
facilities for the in-class and on-site training of the five major construction trades of HVAC,
carpentry, masonry, electrical, and plumbing (including areas for tools and equipment storage),
materials for training, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of Phase | which includes replacement
of a 6" waterline to an existing storage tank, provide an additional 6" waterline to the existing
storage tank, rehabilitation of an existing water storage tank, installation of a new booster
pump station, decommission the existing water treatment plant, replacement of approximately
450 meters, telemetry at the new booster pump station, and all necessary appurtenances
thereto.

The project consists of the replacement and upgrade of portions of the existing water
distribution system including replacement of 5,600 linear feet of 2" galvanized line, 5,100 linear
feet of 6" line, multiple valve replacements, replacement of the 3/4 inch galvanized service
lines, installation of new fire hydrants, purchase of a Portable Godwin Pump to provide
back-up, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

FY2025

The project consists of the replacement of approximately 49,175 LF of existing 1'-2" water
mains with new 6", 4", and 2" waterlines, installation of approximately 13 new fire hydrant
and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

FY2025

FY2025

The project consists of the extension of public water service to approximately 23 existing
households along Morrow Tower Road and Beech Hollow Road, including but not limited to the
installation of approximately 15,700 LF of waterline, a constant pressure booster pump station,
and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the rehabilitation of the existing collection system, to reduce the amount
of I/l entering the system, extending the existing collection system to serve approximately 100
new residenti and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

FY2025

FY2025

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of water system upgrades including
replacing two water storage tanks; water main loops; radio-read meters; remote telemetry
units and security fencing at tanks and booster stations; portable emergency generator, along
with other related work to improve water system, and water operations, and all necessary
appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the installation of approximately 1,800 1. of 8" waterline, repainting of
Hassig and Stockpens storage tanks, modifications to Jefferson St. and Charles Fork raw water
pump stations, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.



Town of Nutter Fort

City of Kingwood

City of Pennsboro

Town of Farmington

City of Pennsboro

City of Cameron

City of Salem

Central Hampshire Public Service District

Mason County Public Service District

Ravencliff McGraws Saulsville Public Service District

City of Benwood

Central Hampshire Public Service District

Town of Sophia

Kanawha County Regional Development Authority

Town of Alderson

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/21/2024

11/21/2024

11/21/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

12/4/2024

12/5/2024

12/10/2024

12/11/2024

12/4/2024

12/17/2024

1/6/2025

12/9/2024

55-6000875

55-6000196

55-6000230

55-0547826

55-6000230

55-6000155

55-6000248

55-0571916

55-0579255

55-0679778

55-6000146

55-0571916

55-6000884

55-0489561

55-6000141

1415 Buckhannon Pike

313 Tunnelton Street

422 Main Street

PO Box 520

422 Main Street

44 Main Street

229 West Main Street

18540 Northwestern Pike

101 Camden Avenue

PO Box 207

430 Main Street

18540 Northwestern Pike

PO Box 700

1408 Virginia St. East, PO Box 3627

202 Monroe Street

Nutter Fort

Kingwood

Pennsboro

Farmington

Pennsboro

Cameron

Salem

Augusta

Point Pleasant

Glen Fork

Benwood

Augusta

Sophia

Charleston

Alderson

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

26301

26537

26415

26571

26415

26033

26426

26704

25550

25845

26031

26704

25921

25336

24910

20235-2355

20225-2145

2022W-2177

2020W-1911

2023W-2378

2024W-2499

2021W-1988

20235-2340

20205-1922

2022W-2205

20235-2319

2022W-2178

20165-1658

2023W-2485

2021W-1956

753,927.00

338,909.00

1,000,000.00

500,000.00

830,000.00

1,000,000.00

1,000,000.00

1,165,000.00

1,000,000.00

500,000.00

1,000,000.00

1,065,000.00

1,000,000.00

262,798.00

1,165,000.00

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

FY2025

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of the extension of the sanitary sewer
system along the Route 20 Corridor in the Chub Run area to approximately 100 customers,
including but not limited to 16,000 LF of 8-inch gravity sewer line, 1,650 LF of 6-inch gravity
sewer line, 3,500 LF of 8-inch force main sewer line, 90 manholes, one (1) pump station, and all
necessary appurtenances thereto. This project proposes all wastewater collected in the Chub
Run area to be conveyed to the Greater Harrison Public Service District Quiet Dell WWTP.

The project consists of the construction of improvements to the sewer collection system by
identifying and improving inflow and infiltration issues and then rehabilitating any of the failing
portions of the current system, including the initial portion of smoke testing portions of the
system using existing manholes to identify areas of inflow and infiltration into the system, and
all necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of replacement of approximately 53,000
linear feet of water line, including but not limited to the installation of new water meters, new
water service lines, new fire hydrants, new flushing hydrants, road and sidewalk repair as
necessary, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the rehabilitation of water lines along First Street, Second Street, Third
Street, Fourth Street, Morgantown Road, Sycamore Street, Swearigen Street, and Anderson
Street, all water meters, water lines, a pumpstation, and a water storage tank for facilities
formerly owned by Little Laurel Water Improvement Association, Inc, and Lincoln Heights

iation, and all y appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of water sysem upgrades in accordance
with the conclusion of the 11DC Consolidation Committee hearings to be the primary water
provider to the North Central Regional Jail, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the waterline replacement on Gable Avenue, Hillcrest Avenue and along
U.S. Route 250; acquisition and construction of two new 151,000 gallon water storage tanks to
replace the 500,000 gallon tank that will be demolished, and all necessary appurtenances
thereto.

The project consists of the replacement of the existing leak - prone 8" water line along West
Main Street and East Main Street from Harbert Funeral Home eastward to Dog Run Road,

r of several i and/or i water meters, replacement of
galvanized water lines on Ford Street and Patterson Street, a leak detection study to identify
other leaks in the system and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the decommissioning of the Harvest Hills package WWTP and sending
flow into the existing Central Hampshire system through a new LS and force main there, an
upgraded 200,000 GPD average daily flow biological nutrient removal plant at Frenchburg,
select rehabilitation of existing collection system components to meet the more stringent
effluent requi of the C Bay and all necessary appurtenances
thereto.

The project consists of extending public wastewater service to 401 new sewer customers in the
sandhill Road area, including but not limited to, construction of 43,000 LF of 8" and smaller
diameter force main, 30,0000 LF of 8" gravity line, 44,000 LF of pressure line, and 4 lift stations,
and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of extending water service and fire protection to new customers along WV
Route 97, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the construction and installation of new sanitary sewer lines to separate
the sanitary and storm sewers and the removal of four (4) CSO's from the system, and all
necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the waterline extension consisting of approximately ten miles of 6 inch
and smaller diameter line to provide public water to the remaining 46 signed customers not
served through Phase | and Il located in the Purgitsville area in the Russeldale Road, Huffman
Road, Mud Run Road, and Route 220 north and south of Rada areas, and all necessary
appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the acquisition and constructino of a new "green” sewer plant to serve
Sophira and the extension of sewer service to Coal City, and all necessary appurtenances
thereto.

The project consists of extending potable water service to the residents of Relation Road, Taylor
Cemetery Road, and Marigold Road, and all necessary appurtenances thereto.

The project consists of the acquisition and construction of a new water treatment plant outside
of the floodplain and all necessary appurtenances thereto.



Salt Rock Public Service District

3/11/2025

31-1114246

419 Padero Drive

wv

25545

20225-2121

$

156,545.00

FY2025

The project consists of the extension of sanitary sewer service to the Fox Fire Resort, and all
necessary appurtenances thereto.



TOTAL -



(SC)is for a soft cost grant which covers r/w's, land, administrative expenses



